
 

Invitation for Tenders 

1. Ministry/Division Ministry of Education 

2. Agency University Grant Commission of Bangladesh (UGC) 

3. Procuring Entity Name Department Of Computer Science & Engineering 

4. Procuring Entity Code N/A 

5. Procuring Entity District Dhaka 

6. Invitation for Supply of Computer & IT Equipment 

7. Invitation Ref No CP3359-IUB/HEQEP/G4/2016 

8. Date  28/11/2016 

KEY INFORMATION 

9. Procurement Method Open Tendering Method (OTM) National 

FUNDING INFORMATION 

10. Budget and Source of Funds Development Budget (GoB and IDA credit and 
IUB fund) 

11. Development Partner (if applicable) International Development Association (IDA) 

PARTICULAR INFORMATION 

12. Project/ Code  3359 

13. Project/ Name  Higher Education Quality Enhancement Project 
(HEQEP) 

14. Tender Package No G4 

15. Tender Package Name Supply of Teaching & Learning Materials 

16. Tender Publication Date 06/12/2016 

17. Tender Last Selling Date and Time 19/12/2016 by 4.30 pm  

18. Tender Submission Date and Time  20/12/2016  at 12.00 pm 

19. Tender Opening Date and Time 20/12/2016 at 12:30 pm 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE OFFICE  

20. Selling Tender 
Document 

Address: Room # HEQEP Lab, Level – 04, A Center for Cognitive Skill 
Enhancement: Learning How to Reason, School of Engineering and 
Computer Science (SECS), Independent University, Bangladesh. Plot-16, 
Block-B, Aftabuddin Ahmed Road, Bashundhara R/A, Dhaka-1219. 

Receiving & Opening 
Tender Document 

21. Place/ Time of Pre-Tender Meeting None 

NO CONDITIONS APPLY FOR SALE, PURCHASE OR DISTRIBUTION OF TENDER DOCUMENTS 

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 

22. 

E
li
g

ib
il
it
y
 o

f 
T

e
n

d
e

re
r 

• The Tenderer shall have a minimum of 5 (Five) years of overall experience in the supply of goods 
and related services. 
• The Tenderer shall have successfully completed minimum 5(Five) numbers supply contract of 
similar goods and related services within last 5(five) years. i.e. years counting backward from the 
date of publication of IFT in the news paper. 
• The satisfactory completion of supply of similar goods (Computer & IT Equipment) of  minimum 
BDT 6.40 lac for lot-01, BDT 5.00 lac for lot-02 & BDT 5.75 lac for lot-03 under a single contract 
within last five (5) years. i.e. years counting backward from the date of publication of IFT in the news 
paper. 
• The minimum amount of liquid asset or working capital or credit facility is:     
BDT 7.30 lac for lot-01, BDT 5.60 lac for lot-02& BDT 6.55 lac for lot-03. 
• Tenderer should have up to date and valid Trade license, VAT certificate, TIN certificate etc. 
• The maximum 2 (two) number of arbitration against the Tenderer over a period of last 05 years. 
• The Tender should have been submitted the documentary evidence with their tender for fulfilling 
the Qualification criteria. 

23. Brief Description of Goods  Supply of Teaching & Learning Materials 

24. Brief Description of Related Service None 

25. Tender Document Price BDT  1000/- (One Thousand) Only 

26. 

L
o

t Identification of Package 
 

Location Tender Security 
Amount in BDT 

Completion 
Time 

1 3D Carver, Action Camera, Action Camera 
Accessories, 3-Axis Handheld Gimbal Stabilizer 
for Action Camera, Captain Jaws Flex Clamp 
Mount with Adjustable Neck for the Action 
Camera, 3D Printer, 4K LED 3D TV and Lego 
Misdstorm EV3, VR Headset 

A
d

d
re

s
s
: 

R
o

o
m

 #
 H

E
Q

E
P

 L
a

b
, 

L
e

v
e

l 
–

 0
4

, 
A

 

C
e

n
te

r 
fo

r 
C

o
g

n
it

iv
e

 S
k
il
l 

E
n

h
a

n
c
e

m
e

n
t:

 L
e

a
rn

in
g

 

H
o

w
 t

o
 R

e
a

s
o

n
, 

S
c
h

o
o

l 
o

f 
E

n
g

in
e

e
ri

n
g

 a
n

d
 

C
o

m
p

u
te

r 
S

c
ie

n
c
e

 (
S

E
C

S
),

 I
n

d
e

p
e

n
d

e
n

t 

U
n

iv
e

rs
it

y
, 

B
a

n
g

la
d

e
s
h

. 
P

lo
t-

1
6

, 
B

lo
c
k
-B

, 

A
ft

a
b

u
d

d
in

 A
h

m
e

d
 R

o
a

d
, 

B
a

s
h

u
n

d
h

a
ra

 R
/A

, 

D
h

a
k
a

-1
2

1
9

. 

22,800.00 120 days 

2 Virtual Reality Headset, Set of Two 9feet/260 
centimeters Photo Studio Light Stand, Tripod 
Mini Ball Head for DSLR Camera Camcorder 
Light Bracket Swivel ¼’’ Screw, Leap Motion 
Universal VR Developer Bundle, BrainWave 
Headset, 360 Spherical Camera, Camera 
Adapter, PlayStation VR, Camera for 
PlayStation 4, Move Motion Controller for 
PlayStation 4 (2-Pack), PlayStation Plus 12-
Month Membership, Network Card for 
Playstation, Lego Serious Play : Connections 
Kit, Lego Serious Play : Windows Exploration 
Bag 

17,500.00 

3 3D 360 Video Camera, Lego SeriousPlay 
Identity and Landscape Kit and Touch Screen 
Computer 

20,500.00 

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS 

27. Name of Official Inviting Tender Dr.  Ali Shihab Sabbir 

28. Designation of Official Inviting Tender Sub-Project Manager (CP-3359), HEQEP. 

29. 
Address of Official Inviting Tender Address: Room # HEQEP Lab, Level – 04, Plot-16, Block-B, 

Aftabuddin Ahmed Road, Bashundhara R/A, Dhaka-1219. 

30. 
Contact details of Official Inviting 
Tender 

Telephone No.: 88-02- 8431645 Fax No.: 88-02-8401991, e-mail 
address: alisabbir@gmail.com 

31. 
The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders or annul the Tender 
Proceedings without assigning any reason whatsoever.  

          Dr.  Ali Shihab Sabbir,  
          Sub-Project Manager of the Sub-Project A Center for Cognitive Skill Enhancement: Learning How to  
          Reason (CP No 3359); Department of Computer Science & Engineering, School of Engineering and Computer 
           Science (SECS); Independent University, Bangladesh. Address: Room # HEQEP Lab, Level – 04, Plot-16, 
          Block-B, Aftabuddin Ahmed Road, Bashundhara R/A, Dhaka-1219. 
          Telephone No.: 88-02- 8431645       Fax No.: 88-02-8401991        e-mail address: alisabbir@gmail.com 


